to currency translation risk. The Group does not currently designate its foreign currency denominated debt
as a hedging instrument for the purpose of hedging the translation of its foreign operations.

notes to fi nancial statements

March 31, 2008

43KING WAN CORPORATION LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2008

4 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL RISKS MANAGEMENT (CONTD)

 (b) Financial risk management policies and objectives (contd)

  (i) Foreign exchange risk management (contd)

   Foreign currency sensitivity

   The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the relevant foreign currencies
against the functional currency of each Group entity.  10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting
foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of
the possible change in foreign exchange rates.  The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in
foreign currency rates.

   If the relevant foreign currency weakens by 10% against the functional currency of each Group entity, profi t
or loss will decrease by:

 United States Australian
 dollar impact dollar impact
 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

   Group

   Profi t or loss (207,203) (i) (39,541) (ii) (27,593) (13,274) (ii)

   If the relevant foreign currency strengthens by 10% against the functional currency of each Group entity,
profi t or loss will increase by:

 United States Australian
 dollar impact dollar impact
 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

   Group
   Profi t or loss 207,203 (i) 39,541 (ii) 27,593 13,274 (ii)

   (i) This is mainly attributable to the exposure on outstanding receivables and cash at year end.

   (ii) This is mainly attributable to the exposure to cash at year end.

notes to fi nancial statements

March 31, 2008

44 KING WAN CORPORATION LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2008

4 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL RISKS MANAGEMENT (CONTD)

 (b) Financial risk management policies and objectives (contd)

  (ii) Interest rate risk management

   The Group is exposed to cash fl ow interest rate risk in relation to short-term bank borrowings and bills
payable.  The Group does not have interest rate hedge policy and management monitors interest rate
exposure closely.

   The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both

derivatives and non-derivative instruments at the balance sheet date and the stipulate change taking place